
ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

2. DRAW MEN 500m

Friday, 11 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Cornelius KERSTEN

Samuli SUOMALAINEN

In

Out

53

74

GBR

FIN

35.72

35.27
1

Marten LIIV

Victor LOBAS

In

Out

52

72

EST

RUS

35.60

35.50
2

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE

Joel DUFTER

In

Out

66

55

NOR

GER

34.70

35.00
3

Piotr MICHALSKI

Artyom KUZNETSOV

In

Out

69

71

POL

RUS

34.48

34.35
4

Mirko Giacomo NENZI

Hendrik DOMBEK

In

Out

59

54

ITA

GER

34.75

35.58
5

Alexey YESIN

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK

In

Out

73

51

RUS

BLR

34.52

35.00
6

Artur NOGAL

Kai VERBIJ

In

Out

70

63

POL

NED

34.69

34.13
7

Bjørn MAGNUSSEN

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

In

Out

65

64

NOR

NOR

34.99

34.41
8

Kjeld NUIS

David BOSA

In

Out

62

58

NED

ITA

34.79

34.59
9

Thomas KROL

Nico IHLE

In

Out

60

56

NED

GER

35.14

34.35
10

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)  /  Starter: Stefan HERRMANN (GER)

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 12:44:14  11.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

2. RESULT MEN 500m

Friday, 11 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 63 35.23Kai VERBIJ Out7  35.2301 NED

 66 35.36Henrik Fagerli RUKKE In3  35.3602 NOR 0.13

 62 35.47Kjeld NUIS In9  35.4703 NED 0.24

 64 35.58Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN Out8  35.5804 NOR 0.35

 58 35.60David BOSA Out9  35.6005 ITA 0.37

 71 35.62Artyom KUZNETSOV Out4  35.6206 RUS 0.39

 69 35.64Piotr MICHALSKI In4  35.6407 POL 0.41

 55 35.79Joel DUFTER Out3  35.7908 GER 0.56

 70 35.85Artur NOGAL In7  35.8509 POL 0.62

 65 35.86Bjørn MAGNUSSEN In8  35.86010 NOR 0.63

 56 35.98Nico IHLE Out10  35.98011 GER 0.75

 60 36.00Thomas KROL In10  36.00012 NED 0.77

 73 36.15Alexey YESIN In6  36.15013 RUS 0.92

 72 36.21Victor LOBAS Out2  36.21014 RUS 0.98

 59 36.45Mirko Giacomo NENZI In5  36.45015 ITA 1.22

 52 36.47Marten LIIV In2  36.47016 EST 1.24

 51 36.50Ignat GOLOVATSIUK Out6  36.50017 BLR 1.27

 53 36.87Cornelius KERSTEN In1  36.87018 GBR 1.64

 74 36.96Samuli SUOMALAINEN Out1  36.96019 FIN 1.73

 54 37.20Hendrik DOMBEK Out5  37.20020 GER 1.97

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)

Starter: Stefan HERRMANN (GER)

Start: 13:51 - End: 14:09

Temp: 6°C

Hum: 32%

Ice Temp: -6.5°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 14:10:07  11.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

2. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 500m

Friday, 11 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 53.  Cornelius KERSTEN - GBR 74.  Samuli SUOMALAINEN - FIN

   10.29 (10.29)100m 20

   36.87 (26.58)FINISH 18

   10.12 (10.12)100m 15

   36.96 (26.84)FINISH 19

 2 52.  Marten LIIV - EST 72.  Victor LOBAS - RUS

   10.18 (10.18)100m 17

   36.47 (26.29)FINISH 16

   10.18 (10.18)100m 17

   36.21 (26.03)FINISH 14

 3 66.  Henrik Fagerli RUKKE - NOR 55.  Joel DUFTER - GER

    9.94 (09.94)100m 9

   35.36 (25.42)FINISH 2

   10.18 (10.18)100m 17

   35.79 (25.61)FINISH 8

 4 69.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL 71.  Artyom KUZNETSOV - RUS

    9.84 (09.84)100m 3

   35.64 (25.80)FINISH 7

    9.84 (09.84)100m 3

   35.62 (25.78)FINISH 6

 5 59.  Mirko Giacomo NENZI - ITA 54.  Hendrik DOMBEK - GER

    9.92 (09.92)100m 8

   36.45 (26.53)FINISH 15

   10.12 (10.12)100m 15

   37.20 (27.08)FINISH 20

 6 73.  Alexey YESIN - RUS 51.  Ignat GOLOVATSIUK - BLR

    9.95 (09.95)100m 10

   36.15 (26.20)FINISH 13

   10.05 (10.05)100m 13

   36.50 (26.45)FINISH 17

 7 70.  Artur NOGAL - POL 63.  Kai VERBIJ - NED

    9.81 (09.81)100m 1

   35.85 (26.04)FINISH 9

    9.87 (09.87)100m 5

   35.23 (25.36)FINISH 1

 8 65.  Bjørn MAGNUSSEN - NOR 64.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR

   10.00 (10.00)100m 11

   35.86 (25.86)FINISH 10

   10.00 (10.00)100m 11

   35.58 (25.58)FINISH 4

 9 62.  Kjeld NUIS - NED 58.  David BOSA - ITA

    9.89 (09.89)100m 6

   35.47 (25.58)FINISH 3

    9.81 (09.81)100m 1

   35.60 (25.79)FINISH 5

 10 60.  Thomas KROL - NED 56.  Nico IHLE - GER

   10.09 (10.09)100m 14

   36.00 (25.91)FINISH 12

    9.89 (09.89)100m 6

   35.98 (26.09)FINISH 11

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 14:10:26  11.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

4. DRAW MEN 1000m

Friday, 11 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Bjørn MAGNUSSEN

Cornelius KERSTEN

In

Out

65

53

NOR

GBR

1:11.04

1:09.97
1

Samuli SUOMALAINEN

Artur NOGAL

In

Out

74

70

FIN

POL

1:09.21

1:09.47
2

Artyom KUZNETSOV

Hendrik DOMBEK

In

Out

71

54

RUS

GER

1:08.77

1:10.40
3

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK

In

Out

66

51

NOR

BLR

1:08.91

1:08.65
4

Mirko Giacomo NENZI

Marten LIIV

In

Out

59

52

ITA

EST

1:08.19

1:08.70
5

Alexey YESIN

Piotr MICHALSKI

In

Out

73

69

RUS

POL

1:07.50

1:08.29
6

Victor LOBAS

Nico IHLE

In

Out

72

56

RUS

GER

1:09.01

1:07.16
7

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

Kai VERBIJ

In

Out

64

63

NOR

NED

1:06.98

1:06.73
8

Kjeld NUIS

Thomas KROL

In

Out

62

60

NED

NED

1:06.51

1:07.43
9

David BOSA

Joel DUFTER

In

Out

58

55

ITA

GER

1:08.31

1:07.88
10

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)  /  Starter: Stefan HERRMANN (GER)

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 12:45:49  11.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

4. RESULT MEN 1000m

Friday, 11 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 63 1:08.97Kai VERBIJ Out8  34.4851 NED

 72 1:09.80Victor LOBAS In7  34.9002 RUS 0.83

 64 1:09.88Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN In8  34.9403 NOR 0.91

 56 1:10.34Nico IHLE Out7  35.1704 GER 1.37

 66 1:10.57Henrik Fagerli RUKKE In4  35.2855 NOR 1.60

 73 1:10.62Alexey YESIN In6  35.3106 RUS 1.65

 55 1:10.66Joel DUFTER Out10  35.3307 GER 1.69

 51 1:10.67Ignat GOLOVATSIUK Out4  35.3358 BLR 1.70

 71 1:10.75Artyom KUZNETSOV In3  35.3759 RUS 1.78

 69 1:11.01Piotr MICHALSKI Out6  35.50510 POL 2.04

 52 1:11.17Marten LIIV Out5  35.58511 EST 2.20

 59 1:11.34Mirko Giacomo NENZI In5  35.67012 ITA 2.37

 65 1:11.63Bjørn MAGNUSSEN In1  35.81513 NOR 2.66

 70 1:12.14Artur NOGAL Out2  36.07014 POL 3.17

 58 1:12.17David BOSA In10  36.08515 ITA 3.20

 74 1:12.56Samuli SUOMALAINEN In2  36.28016 FIN 3.59

 54 1:12.84Hendrik DOMBEK Out3  36.42017 GER 3.87

 53 1:12.96Cornelius KERSTEN Out1  36.48018 GBR 3.99

 60 1:53.88Thomas KROL Out9  56.94019 NED 44.91

 62 DQKjeld NUIS In9 -- NED

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)

Starter: Stefan HERRMANN (GER)

Start: 15:30 - End: 16:00

Temp: 2°C

Hum: 28%

Ice Temp: -7°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 16:05:54  11.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

4. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 1000m

Friday, 11 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 65.  Bjørn MAGNUSSEN - NOR 53.  Cornelius KERSTEN - GBR

   16.56 (16.56)200m 2

   42.42 (25.86)600m 6

 1:11.63 (29.22)FINISH 14

   17.20 (17.20)200m 20

   44.16 (26.96)600m 20

 1:12.96 (28.80)FINISH 19

 2 74.  Samuli SUOMALAINEN - FIN 70.  Artur NOGAL - POL

   16.88 (16.88)200m 19

   43.67 (26.79)600m 19

 1:12.56 (28.90)FINISH 17

   16.67 (16.67)200m 8

   42.94 (26.27)600m 14

 1:12.14 (29.20)FINISH 15

 3 71.  Artyom KUZNETSOV - RUS 54.  Hendrik DOMBEK - GER

   16.57 (16.57)200m 3

   42.68 (26.11)600m 10

 1:10.75 (28.08)FINISH 10

   16.67 (16.67)200m 8

   43.17 (26.50)600m 17

 1:12.84 (29.67)FINISH 18

 4 66.  Henrik Fagerli RUKKE - NOR 51.  Ignat GOLOVATSIUK - BLR

   16.59 (16.59)200m 4

   42.35 (25.76)600m 4

 1:10.57 (28.22)FINISH 6

   16.65 (16.65)200m 7

   42.61 (25.96)600m 9

 1:10.67 (28.06)FINISH 9

 5 59.  Mirko Giacomo NENZI - ITA 52.  Marten LIIV - EST

   16.74 (16.74)200m 13

   42.84 (26.10)600m 13

 1:11.34 (28.50)FINISH 13

   16.78 (16.78)200m 17

   43.07 (26.29)600m 16

 1:11.17 (28.10)FINISH 12

 6 73.  Alexey YESIN - RUS 69.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL

   16.70 (16.70)200m 11

   42.77 (26.07)600m 12

 1:10.62 (27.85)FINISH 7

   16.76 (16.76)200m 14

   43.22 (26.46)600m 18

 1:11.01 (27.79)FINISH 11

 7 72.  Victor LOBAS - RUS 56.  Nico IHLE - GER

   16.72 (16.72)200m 12

   42.36 (25.64)600m 5

 1:09.80 (27.44)FINISH 3

   16.76 (16.76)200m 14

   42.52 (25.76)600m 8

 1:10.34 (27.82)FINISH 5

 8 64.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR 63.  Kai VERBIJ - NED

   16.61 (16.61)200m 5

   42.42 (25.81)600m 6

 1:09.88 (27.46)FINISH 4

   16.44 (16.44)200m 1

   42.01 (25.57)600m 3

 1:08.97 (26.96)FINISH 2

 9 62.  Kjeld NUIS - NED 60.  Thomas KROL - NED

   16.69 (16.69)200m 10

   41.76 (25.07)600m 1

 1:08.38 (26.62)FINISH DQ

   16.62 (16.62)200m 6

   41.86 (25.24)600m 2

 1:53.88 (72.03)FINISH 20

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 16:06:15  11.jan.2019 page 1 of 2 



Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 58.  David BOSA - ITA 55.  Joel DUFTER - GER

   16.76 (16.76)200m 14

   43.04 (26.28)600m 15

 1:12.17 (29.13)FINISH 16

   16.84 (16.84)200m 18

   42.74 (25.90)600m 11

 1:10.66 (27.92)FINISH 8

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 16:06:16  11.jan.2019 page 2 of 2 



CLASSIFICATION MEN

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Kai VERBIJ1 35.23 1 1:08.97 163 NED  69.715

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN2 35.58 4 1:09.88 364 NOR  70.520 0.81

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE3 35.36 2 1:10.57 566 NOR  70.645 0.93

Artyom KUZNETSOV4 35.62 6 1:10.75 971 RUS  70.995 1.28

Victor LOBAS5 36.21 14 1:09.80 272 RUS  71.110 1.40

Joel DUFTER6 35.79 8 1:10.66 755 GER  71.120 1.41

Piotr MICHALSKI7 35.64 7 1:11.01 1069 POL  71.145 1.43

Nico IHLE8 35.98 11 1:10.34 456 GER  71.150 1.44

Alexey YESIN9 36.15 13 1:10.62 673 RUS  71.460 1.75

Bjørn MAGNUSSEN10 35.86 10 1:11.63 1365 NOR  71.675 1.96

David BOSA11 35.60 5 1:12.17 1558 ITA  71.685 1.97

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK12 36.50 17 1:10.67 851 BLR  71.835 2.12

Artur NOGAL13 35.85 9 1:12.14 1470 POL  71.920 2.21

Marten LIIV14 36.47 16 1:11.17 1152 EST  72.055 2.34

Mirko Giacomo NENZI15 36.45 15 1:11.34 1259 ITA  72.120 2.41

Samuli SUOMALAINEN16 36.96 19 1:12.56 1674 FIN  73.240 3.53

Cornelius KERSTEN17 36.87 18 1:12.96 1853 GBR  73.350 3.64

Hendrik DOMBEK18 37.20 20 1:12.84 1754 GER  73.620 3.91

Thomas KROL19 36.00 12 1:53.88 1960 NED  92.940 23.23

Kjeld NUIS20 35.47 3 DQ62 NED - -

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 16:06:04  11.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

6. DRAW MEN 500m (2nd Race)

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationFirst Race

Hendrik DOMBEK

Kjeld NUIS

In

Out

54

62

 73.620 (18)GER

NED

 37.20

 35.47
1

Samuli SUOMALAINEN

Thomas KROL

In

Out

74

60

 73.240

 92.940

(16)

(19)

FIN

NED

 36.96

 36.00
2

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK

Cornelius KERSTEN

In

Out

51

53

 71.835

 73.350

(12)

(17)

BLR

GBR

 36.50

 36.87
3

David BOSA

Mirko Giacomo NENZI

In

Out

58

59

 71.685

 72.120

(11)

(15)

ITA

ITA

 35.60

 36.45
4

Nico IHLE

Marten LIIV

In

Out

56

52

 71.150

 72.055

(8)

(14)

GER

EST

 35.98

 36.47
5

Joel DUFTER

Artur NOGAL

In

Out

55

70

 71.120

 71.920

(6)

(13)

GER

POL

 35.79

 35.85
6

Victor LOBAS

Bjørn MAGNUSSEN

In

Out

72

65

 71.110

 71.675

(5)

(10)

RUS

NOR

 36.21

 35.86
7

Artyom KUZNETSOV

Alexey YESIN

In

Out

71

73

 70.995

 71.460

(4)

(9)

RUS

RUS

 35.62

 36.15
8

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

Piotr MICHALSKI

In

Out

64

69

 70.520

 71.145

(2)

(7)

NOR

POL

 35.58

 35.64
9

Kai VERBIJ

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE

In

Out

63

66

 69.715

 70.645

(1)

(3)

NED

NOR

 35.23

 35.36
10

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)  /  Starter: Stefan HERRMANN (GER)

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 16:54:11  11.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

6. RESULT MEN 500m (2nd Race)

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 63 34.93Kai VERBIJ In10  34.9301 NED

 64 35.10Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN In9  35.1002 NOR 0.17

 71 35.27Artyom KUZNETSOV In8  35.2703 RUS 0.34

 62 35.41Kjeld NUIS Out1  35.4104 NED 0.48

 58 35.44David BOSA In4  35.4405 ITA 0.51

 66 35.45Henrik Fagerli RUKKE Out10  35.4506 NOR 0.52

 56 35.46Nico IHLE In5  35.4607 GER 0.53

 73 35.61Alexey YESIN Out8  35.6108 RUS 0.68

 69 35.68Piotr MICHALSKI Out9  35.6809 POL 0.75

 59 35.73Mirko Giacomo NENZI Out4  35.73010 ITA 0.80

 51 35.77Ignat GOLOVATSIUK In3  35.77011 BLR 0.84

 60 35.77Thomas KROL Out2  35.77011 NED 0.84

 70 35.83Artur NOGAL Out6  35.83013 POL 0.90

 55 36.00Joel DUFTER In6  36.00014 GER 1.07

 72 36.00Victor LOBAS In7  36.00014 RUS 1.07

 54 36.41Hendrik DOMBEK In1  36.41016 GER 1.48

 52 36.56Marten LIIV Out5  36.56017 EST 1.63

 74 36.71Samuli SUOMALAINEN In2  36.71018 FIN 1.78

 53 36.84Cornelius KERSTEN Out3  36.84019 GBR 1.91

 65 DNFBjørn MAGNUSSEN Out7 -- NOR

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)

Starter: Stefan HERRMANN (GER)

Start: 11:41 - End: 11:59

Temp: 7°C

Hum: 46%

Ice Temp: -7°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 12:00:05  12.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

6. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 500m (2nd Race)

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 54.  Hendrik DOMBEK - GER 62.  Kjeld NUIS - NED

    9.95 (09.95)100m 12

   36.41 (26.46)FINISH 16

   10.00 (10.00)100m 15

   35.41 (25.41)FINISH 4

 2 74.  Samuli SUOMALAINEN - FIN 60.  Thomas KROL - NED

   10.02 (10.02)100m 17

   36.71 (26.69)FINISH 18

    9.98 (09.98)100m 13

   35.77 (25.79)FINISH 11

 3 51.  Ignat GOLOVATSIUK - BLR 53.  Cornelius KERSTEN - GBR

   10.00 (10.00)100m 15

   35.77 (25.77)FINISH 11

   10.39 (10.39)100m 20

   36.84 (26.45)FINISH 19

 4 58.  David BOSA - ITA 59.  Mirko Giacomo NENZI - ITA

    9.81 (09.81)100m 3

   35.44 (25.63)FINISH 5

    9.90 (09.90)100m 7

   35.73 (25.83)FINISH 10

 5 56.  Nico IHLE - GER 52.  Marten LIIV - EST

    9.86 (09.86)100m 5

   35.46 (25.60)FINISH 7

    9.99 (09.99)100m 14

   36.56 (26.57)FINISH 17

 6 55.  Joel DUFTER - GER 70.  Artur NOGAL - POL

   10.14 (10.14)100m 18

   36.00 (25.86)FINISH 14

    9.90 (09.90)100m 7

   35.83 (25.93)FINISH 13

 7 72.  Victor LOBAS - RUS 65.  Bjørn MAGNUSSEN - NOR

   10.15 (10.15)100m 19

   36.00 (25.85)FINISH 14

    9.87 (09.87)100m 6

FINISH DNF

 8 71.  Artyom KUZNETSOV - RUS 73.  Alexey YESIN - RUS

    9.70 (09.70)100m 1

   35.27 (25.57)FINISH 3

    9.80 (09.80)100m 2

   35.61 (25.81)FINISH 8

 9 64.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR 69.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL

    9.92 (09.92)100m 10

   35.10 (25.17)FINISH 2

    9.91 (09.91)100m 9

   35.68 (25.77)FINISH 9

 10 63.  Kai VERBIJ - NED 66.  Henrik Fagerli RUKKE - NOR

    9.82 (09.82)100m 4

   34.93 (25.11)FINISH 1

    9.93 (09.93)100m 11

   35.45 (25.52)FINISH 6

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 12:03:49  2019-01-12 page 1 of 1 



CLASSIFICATION MEN

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Kai VERBIJ1 35.23 1 1:08.97 34.931 163 NED 104.645

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN2 35.58 4 1:09.88 35.103 264 NOR 105.620 1.95

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE3 35.36 2 1:10.57 35.455 666 NOR 106.095 2.90

Artyom KUZNETSOV4 35.62 6 1:10.75 35.279 371 RUS 106.265 3.24

Nico IHLE5 35.98 11 1:10.34 35.464 756 GER 106.610 3.93

Piotr MICHALSKI6 35.64 7 1:11.01 35.6810 969 POL 106.825 4.36

Alexey YESIN7 36.15 13 1:10.62 35.616 873 RUS 107.070 4.85

Victor LOBAS8 36.21 14 1:09.80 36.002 1472 RUS 107.110 4.93

Joel DUFTER9 35.79 8 1:10.66 36.007 1455 GER 107.120 4.95

David BOSA10 35.60 5 1:12.17 35.4415 558 ITA 107.125 4.96

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK11 36.50 17 1:10.67 35.778 1151 BLR 107.605 5.92

Artur NOGAL12 35.85 9 1:12.14 35.8314 1370 POL 107.750 6.21

Mirko Giacomo NENZI13 36.45 15 1:11.34 35.7312 1059 ITA 107.850 6.41

Marten LIIV14 36.47 16 1:11.17 36.5611 1752 EST 108.615 7.94

Samuli SUOMALAINEN15 36.96 19 1:12.56 36.7116 1874 FIN 109.950 10.61

Hendrik DOMBEK16 37.20 20 1:12.84 36.4117 1654 GER 110.030 10.77

Cornelius KERSTEN17 36.87 18 1:12.96 36.8418 1953 GBR 110.190 11.09

Thomas KROL18 36.00 12 1:53.88 35.7719 1160 NED 128.710 48.13

Kjeld NUIS19 35.47 3 DQ 35.41 462 NED - -

Bjørn MAGNUSSEN20 35.86 10 1:11.63 DNF1365 NOR - -

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 12:06:42  2019-01-12 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

7. DRAW LADIES 500m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Anna NIFONTOVAIn 152 BLR 39.47
1

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER

Noemi BONAZZA

In

Out

153

154

GER

ITA

38.31

39.33
2

Andzelika WÓJCIK

Kaja ZIOMEK

In

Out

161

162

POL

POL

39.25

38.78
3

Irina KUZNETSOVA

Sanneke DE NEELING

In

Out

165

156

RUS

NED

38.63

38.29
4

Hege BØKKO

Olga FATKULINA

In

Out

159

163

NOR

RUS

37.43

37.13
5

Vanessa HERZOG

Letitia DE JONG

In

Out

151

155

AUT

NED

37.23

38.07
6

Daria KACHANOVA

Jutta LEERDAM

In

Out

164

157

RUS

NED

37.81

38.18
7

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)  /  Starter: Janny SMEGEN (NED)

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 16:27:07  11.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

7. RESULT LADIES 500m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 151 37.61Vanessa HERZOG In6  37.6101 AUT

 163 38.13Olga FATKULINA Out5  38.1302 RUS 0.52

 164 38.15Daria KACHANOVA In7  38.1503 RUS 0.54

 157 38.55Jutta LEERDAM Out7  38.5504 NED 0.94

 155 38.63Letitia DE JONG Out6  38.6305 NED 1.02

 156 38.63Sanneke DE NEELING Out4  38.6305 NED 1.02

 159 38.77Hege BØKKO In5  38.7707 NOR 1.16

 165 38.92Irina KUZNETSOVA In4  38.9208 RUS 1.31

 162 39.04Kaja ZIOMEK Out3  39.0409 POL 1.43

 153 39.19Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER In2  39.19010 GER 1.58

 154 39.24Noemi BONAZZA Out2  39.24011 ITA 1.63

 161 39.31Andzelika WÓJCIK In3  39.31012 POL 1.70

 152 39.63Anna NIFONTOVA In1  39.63013 BLR 2.02

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)

Starter: Janny SMEGEN (NED)

Start: 12:10 - End: 12:22

Temp: 7°C

Hum: 43%

Ice Temp: -7°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 12:24:19  2019-01-12 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

7. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 500m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 152.  Anna NIFONTOVA - BLR

   10.97 (10.97)100m 12

   39.63 (28.66)FINISH 13

 2 153.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER 154.  Noemi BONAZZA - ITA

   10.99 (10.99)100m 13

   39.19 (28.20)FINISH 10

   10.91 (10.91)100m 10

   39.24 (28.33)FINISH 11

 3 161.  Andzelika WÓJCIK - POL 162.  Kaja ZIOMEK - POL

   10.66 (10.66)100m 6

   39.31 (28.65)FINISH 12

   10.72 (10.72)100m 7

   39.04 (28.33)FINISH 9

 4 165.  Irina KUZNETSOVA - RUS 156.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED

   10.59 (10.59)100m 3

   38.92 (28.33)FINISH 8

   10.91 (10.91)100m 10

   38.63 (27.72)FINISH 5

 5 159.  Hege BØKKO - NOR 163.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS

   10.85 (10.85)100m 9

   38.77 (27.92)FINISH 7

   10.64 (10.64)100m 5

   38.13 (27.49)FINISH 2

 6 151.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT 155.  Letitia DE JONG - NED

   10.43 (10.43)100m 1

   37.61 (27.18)FINISH 1

   10.63 (10.63)100m 4

   38.63 (28.00)FINISH 5

 7 164.  Daria KACHANOVA - RUS 157.  Jutta LEERDAM - NED

   10.53 (10.53)100m 2

   38.15 (27.63)FINISH 3

   10.76 (10.76)100m 8

   38.55 (27.79)FINISH 4

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 12:24:08  2019-01-12 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

10. DRAW LADIES 1000m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Noemi BONAZZAIn 154 ITA 1:16.91
1

Andzelika WÓJCIK

Irina KUZNETSOVA

In

Out

161

165

POL

RUS

1:17.57

1:16.77
2

Anna NIFONTOVA

Kaja ZIOMEK

In

Out

152

162

BLR

POL

1:19.29

1:17.81
3

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER

Hege BØKKO

In

Out

153

159

GER

NOR

1:14.49

1:13.81
4

Jutta LEERDAM

Vanessa HERZOG

In

Out

157

151

NED

AUT

1:14.38

1:13.43
5

Olga FATKULINA

Letitia DE JONG

In

Out

163

155

RUS

NED

1:13.40

1:14.12
6

Daria KACHANOVA

Sanneke DE NEELING

In

Out

164

156

RUS

NED

1:15.51

1:14.33
7

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)  /  Starter: Janny SMEGEN (NED)

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 16:27:21  11.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

10. RESULT LADIES 1000m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 164 1:15.79Daria KACHANOVA In7  37.8951 RUS

 157 1:15.82Jutta LEERDAM In5  37.9102 NED 0.03

 155 1:15.88Letitia DE JONG Out6  37.9403 NED 0.09

 163 1:16.04Olga FATKULINA In6  38.0204 RUS 0.25

 151 1:16.54Vanessa HERZOG Out5  38.2705 AUT 0.75

 156 1:16.62Sanneke DE NEELING Out7  38.3106 NED 0.83

 165 1:18.02Irina KUZNETSOVA Out2  39.0107 RUS 2.23

 153 1:18.28Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER In4  39.1408 GER 2.49

 159 1:18.50Hege BØKKO Out4  39.2509 NOR 2.71

 154 1:18.81Noemi BONAZZA In1  39.40510 ITA 3.02

 162 1:18.84Kaja ZIOMEK Out3  39.42011 POL 3.05

 161 1:19.49Andzelika WÓJCIK In2  39.74512 POL 3.70

 152 1:20.56Anna NIFONTOVA In3  40.28013 BLR 4.77

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)

Starter: Janny SMEGEN (NED)

Start: 13:58 - End: 14:14

Temp: 10°C

Hum: 45%

Ice Temp: -7°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 14:15:57  2019-01-12 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

10. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 1000m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 154.  Noemi BONAZZA - ITA

   18.46 (18.46)200m 12

   47.56 (29.10)600m 13

 1:18.81 (31.25)FINISH 10

 2 161.  Andzelika WÓJCIK - POL 165.  Irina KUZNETSOVA - RUS

   18.12 (18.12)200m 7

   47.21 (29.09)600m 10

 1:19.49 (32.28)FINISH 12

   18.08 (18.08)200m 6

   46.55 (28.47)600m 7

 1:18.02 (31.47)FINISH 7

 3 152.  Anna NIFONTOVA - BLR 162.  Kaja ZIOMEK - POL

   18.24 (18.24)200m 10

   47.46 (29.22)600m 12

 1:20.56 (33.10)FINISH 13

   18.17 (18.17)200m 8

   46.81 (28.64)600m 8

 1:18.84 (32.04)FINISH 11

 4 153.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER 159.  Hege BØKKO - NOR

   18.64 (18.64)200m 13

   47.45 (28.81)600m 11

 1:18.28 (30.83)FINISH 8

   18.31 (18.31)200m 11

   46.99 (28.68)600m 9

 1:18.50 (31.51)FINISH 9

 5 157.  Jutta LEERDAM - NED 151.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT

   18.01 (18.01)200m 4

   45.85 (27.84)600m 4

 1:15.82 (29.97)FINISH 2

   17.91 (17.91)200m 2

   45.88 (27.97)600m 5

 1:16.54 (30.66)FINISH 5

 6 163.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS 155.  Letitia DE JONG - NED

   18.01 (18.01)200m 4

   45.73 (27.72)600m 3

 1:16.04 (30.31)FINISH 4

   17.97 (17.97)200m 3

   45.68 (27.71)600m 2

 1:15.88 (30.20)FINISH 3

 7 164.  Daria KACHANOVA - RUS 156.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED

   17.80 (17.80)200m 1

   45.52 (27.72)600m 1

 1:15.79 (30.27)FINISH 1

   18.17 (18.17)200m 8

   46.21 (28.04)600m 6

 1:16.62 (30.41)FINISH 6

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 14:15:06  2019-01-12 page 1 of 1 



CLASSIFICATION LADIES

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Vanessa HERZOG1 37.61 1 1:16.54 5151 AUT  75.880

Daria KACHANOVA2 38.15 3 1:15.79 1164 RUS  76.045 0.165

Olga FATKULINA3 38.13 2 1:16.04 4163 RUS  76.150 0.270

Jutta LEERDAM4 38.55 4 1:15.82 2157 NED  76.460 0.580

Letitia DE JONG5 38.63 5 1:15.88 3155 NED  76.570 0.690

Sanneke DE NEELING6 38.63 5 1:16.62 6156 NED  76.940 1.060

Irina KUZNETSOVA7 38.92 8 1:18.02 7165 RUS  77.930 2.050

Hege BØKKO8 38.77 7 1:18.50 9159 NOR  78.020 2.140

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER9 39.19 10 1:18.28 8153 GER  78.330 2.450

Kaja ZIOMEK10 39.04 9 1:18.84 11162 POL  78.460 2.580

Noemi BONAZZA11 39.24 11 1:18.81 10154 ITA  78.645 2.765

Andzelika WÓJCIK12 39.31 12 1:19.49 12161 POL  79.055 3.175

Anna NIFONTOVA13 39.63 13 1:20.56 13152 BLR  79.910 4.030

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 14:15:32  2019-01-12 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

11. DRAW MEN 1000m (2nd Race)

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationFirst Race

Thomas KROLIn 60 128.710 (18)NED  1:53.88
1

Cornelius KERSTENIn 53 110.190 (17)GBR  1:12.96
2

Hendrik DOMBEK

Samuli SUOMALAINEN

In

Out

54

74

110.030

109.950

(16)

(15)

GER

FIN

 1:12.84

 1:12.56
3

Marten LIIV

Mirko Giacomo NENZI

In

Out

52

59

108.615

107.850

(14)

(13)

EST

ITA

 1:11.17

 1:11.34
4

Artur NOGAL

David BOSA

In

Out

70

58

107.750

107.125

(12)

(10)

POL

ITA

 1:12.14

 1:12.17
5

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK

Victor LOBAS

In

Out

51

72

107.605

107.110

(11)

(8)

BLR

RUS

 1:10.67

 1:09.80
6

Joel DUFTER

Alexey YESIN

In

Out

55

73

107.120

107.070

(9)

(7)

GER

RUS

 1:10.66

 1:10.62
7

Piotr MICHALSKI

Artyom KUZNETSOV

In

Out

69

71

106.825

106.265

(6)

(4)

POL

RUS

 1:11.01

 1:10.75
8

Nico IHLE

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE

In

Out

56

66

106.610

106.095

(5)

(3)

GER

NOR

 1:10.34

 1:10.57
9

Kai VERBIJ

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

In

Out

63

64

104.645

105.620

(1)

(2)

NED

NOR

 1:08.97

 1:09.88
10

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)  /  Starter: Stefan HERRMANN (GER)

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 12:13:31  2019-01-12 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

11. RESULT MEN 1000m (2nd Race)

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 60 1:08.68Thomas KROL In1  34.3401 NED

 63 1:08.88Kai VERBIJ In9  34.4402 NED 0.20

 56 1:09.45Nico IHLE In8  34.7253 GER 0.77

 55 1:09.57Joel DUFTER In6  34.7854 GER 0.89

 64 1:09.60Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN Out9  34.8005 NOR 0.92

 72 1:09.77Victor LOBAS Out5  34.8856 RUS 1.09

 73 1:09.81Alexey YESIN Out6  34.9057 RUS 1.13

 58 1:09.94David BOSA Out4  34.9708 ITA 1.26

 69 1:10.07Piotr MICHALSKI In7  35.0359 POL 1.39

 71 1:10.12Artyom KUZNETSOV Out7  35.06010 RUS 1.44

 66 1:10.12Henrik Fagerli RUKKE Out8  35.06010 NOR 1.44

 59 1:10.44Mirko Giacomo NENZI Out3  35.22012 ITA 1.76

 51 1:10.54Ignat GOLOVATSIUK In5  35.27013 BLR 1.86

 70 1:10.64Artur NOGAL In4  35.32014 POL 1.96

 52 1:11.92Marten LIIV In3  35.96015 EST 3.24

 54 1:12.65Hendrik DOMBEK In2  36.32516 GER 3.97

 74 1:12.72Samuli SUOMALAINEN Out2  36.36017 FIN 4.04

 53 WDRCornelius KERSTEN Out -- GBR

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)

Starter: Stefan HERRMANN (GER)

Start: 14:30 - End: 14:53

Temp: 8°C

Hum: 45%

Ice Temp: -7°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 14:53:34  12.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

11. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 1000m (2nd Race)

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 60.  Thomas KROL - NED

   16.64 (16.64)200m 5

   41.88 (25.24)600m 1

 1:08.68 (26.80)FINISH 1

 2 53.  Cornelius KERSTEN - GBR

200m

600m

FINISH WDR

 3 54.  Hendrik DOMBEK - GER 74.  Samuli SUOMALAINEN - FIN

   16.86 (16.86)200m 15

   43.57 (26.71)600m 16

 1:12.65 (29.08)FINISH 16

   17.06 (17.06)200m 17

   43.89 (26.83)600m 17

 1:12.72 (28.83)FINISH 17

 4 52.  Marten LIIV - EST 59.  Mirko Giacomo NENZI - ITA

   16.92 (16.92)200m 16

   43.20 (26.28)600m 15

 1:11.92 (28.72)FINISH 15

   16.69 (16.69)200m 8

   42.43 (25.74)600m 12

 1:10.44 (28.01)FINISH 12

 5 70.  Artur NOGAL - POL 58.  David BOSA - ITA

   16.64 (16.64)200m 5

   42.38 (25.74)600m 11

 1:10.64 (28.27)FINISH 14

   16.70 (16.70)200m 9

   42.31 (25.61)600m 8

 1:09.94 (27.63)FINISH 8

 6 51.  Ignat GOLOVATSIUK - BLR 72.  Victor LOBAS - RUS

   16.84 (16.84)200m 14

   42.81 (25.97)600m 14

 1:10.54 (27.73)FINISH 13

   16.83 (16.83)200m 13

   42.31 (25.48)600m 8

 1:09.77 (27.46)FINISH 6

 7 55.  Joel DUFTER - GER 73.  Alexey YESIN - RUS

   16.80 (16.80)200m 12

   42.37 (25.57)600m 10

 1:09.57 (27.20)FINISH 4

   16.76 (16.76)200m 11

   42.30 (25.54)600m 7

 1:09.81 (27.51)FINISH 7

 8 69.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL 71.  Artyom KUZNETSOV - RUS

   16.73 (16.73)200m 10

   42.45 (25.72)600m 13

 1:10.07 (27.62)FINISH 9

   16.38 (16.38)200m 1

   42.14 (25.76)600m 5

 1:10.12 (27.98)FINISH 10

 9 56.  Nico IHLE - GER 66.  Henrik Fagerli RUKKE - NOR

   16.64 (16.64)200m 5

   42.14 (25.50)600m 5

 1:09.45 (27.31)FINISH 3

   16.62 (16.62)200m 4

   42.09 (25.47)600m 4

 1:10.12 (28.04)FINISH 10

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 15:05:19  12.jan.2019 page 1 of 2 



Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 63.  Kai VERBIJ - NED 64.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR

   16.55 (16.55)200m 2

   41.89 (25.34)600m 2

 1:08.88 (26.99)FINISH 2

   16.55 (16.55)200m 2

   42.02 (25.47)600m 3

 1:09.60 (27.58)FINISH 5

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 15:05:20  12.jan.2019 page 2 of 2 



CLASSIFICATION MEN

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Kai VERBIJ1 35.23 1 1:08.97 34.93 1:08.881 1 263 NED 104.645

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN2 35.58 4 1:09.88 35.10 1:09.603 2 564 NOR 105.620 1.95

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE3 35.36 2 1:10.57 35.45 1:10.125 6 1066 NOR 106.095 2.90

Artyom KUZNETSOV4 35.62 6 1:10.75 35.27 1:10.129 3 1071 RUS 106.265 3.24

Nico IHLE5 35.98 11 1:10.34 35.46 1:09.454 7 356 GER 106.610 3.93

Piotr MICHALSKI6 35.64 7 1:11.01 35.68 1:10.0710 9 969 POL 106.825 4.36

Alexey YESIN7 36.15 13 1:10.62 35.61 1:09.816 8 773 RUS 107.070 4.85

Victor LOBAS8 36.21 14 1:09.80 36.00 1:09.772 14 672 RUS 107.110 4.93

Joel DUFTER9 35.79 8 1:10.66 36.00 1:09.577 14 455 GER 107.120 4.95

David BOSA10 35.60 5 1:12.17 35.44 1:09.9415 5 858 ITA 107.125 4.96

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK11 36.50 17 1:10.67 35.77 1:10.548 11 1351 BLR 107.605 5.92

Artur NOGAL12 35.85 9 1:12.14 35.83 1:10.6414 13 1470 POL 107.750 6.21

Mirko Giacomo NENZI13 36.45 15 1:11.34 35.73 1:10.4412 10 1259 ITA 107.850 6.41

Marten LIIV14 36.47 16 1:11.17 36.56 1:11.9211 17 1552 EST 108.615 7.94

Samuli SUOMALAINEN15 36.96 19 1:12.56 36.71 1:12.7216 18 1774 FIN 109.950 10.61

Hendrik DOMBEK16 37.20 20 1:12.84 36.41 1:12.6517 16 1654 GER 110.030 10.77

Cornelius KERSTEN17 36.87 18 1:12.96 36.84 WDR18 1953 GBR 110.190 11.09

Thomas KROL18 36.00 12 1:53.88 35.77 1:08.6819 11 160 NED 128.710 48.13

Kjeld NUIS19 35.47 3 DQ 35.41 462 NED - -

Bjørn MAGNUSSEN20 35.86 10 1:11.63 DNF1365 NOR - -

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 12:34:07  2019-01-13 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

13. DRAW LADIES 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 13 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair First Race

Anna NIFONTOVAOut 152  79.910 (13)BLR  39.63
1

Noemi BONAZZA

Andzelika WÓJCIK

In

Out

154

161

 78.645

 79.055

(11)

(12)

ITA

POL

 39.24

 39.31
2

Kaja ZIOMEK

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER

In

Out

162

153

 78.460

 78.330

(10)

(9)

POL

GER

 39.04

 39.19
3

Sanneke DE NEELING

Hege BØKKO

In

Out

156

159

 76.940

 78.020

(6)

(8)

NED

NOR

 38.63

 38.77
4

Letitia DE JONG

Irina KUZNETSOVA

In

Out

155

165

 76.570

 77.930

(5)

(7)

NED

RUS

 38.63

 38.92
5

Jutta LEERDAM

Daria KACHANOVA

In

Out

157

164

 76.460

 76.045

(4)

(2)

NED

RUS

 38.55

 38.15
6

Olga FATKULINA

Vanessa HERZOG

In

Out

163

151

 76.150

 75.880

(3)

(1)

RUS

AUT

 38.13

 37.61
7

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)  /  Starter: Janny SMEGEN (NED)

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 16:53:23  12.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

13. RESULT LADIES 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 13 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 151 37.62Vanessa HERZOG Out7  37.6201 AUT

 163 38.05Olga FATKULINA In7  38.0502 RUS 0.43

 164 38.22Daria KACHANOVA Out6  38.2203 RUS 0.60

 157 38.45Jutta LEERDAM In6  38.4504 NED 0.83

 156 38.66Sanneke DE NEELING In4  38.6605 NED 1.04

 155 38.80Letitia DE JONG In5  38.8006 NED 1.18

 165 38.91Irina KUZNETSOVA Out5  38.9107 RUS 1.29

 159 38.95Hege BØKKO Out4  38.9508 NOR 1.33

 162 38.95Kaja ZIOMEK In3  38.9508 POL 1.33

 154 39.45Noemi BONAZZA In2  39.45010 ITA 1.83

 161 39.58Andzelika WÓJCIK Out2  39.58011 POL 1.96

 152 39.72Anna NIFONTOVA Out1  39.72012 BLR 2.10

 153 39.76Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER Out3  39.76013 GER 2.14

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)

Starter: Janny SMEGEN (NED)

Start: 12:30 - End: 12:43

Temp: 6°C

Hum: 56%

Ice Temp: -7°C
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ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

13. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 13 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 152.  Anna NIFONTOVA - BLR

   10.88 (10.88)100m 11

   39.72 (28.84)FINISH 12

 2 154.  Noemi BONAZZA - ITA 161.  Andzelika WÓJCIK - POL

   10.89 (10.89)100m 12

   39.45 (28.56)FINISH 10

   10.68 (10.68)100m 4

   39.58 (28.90)FINISH 11

 3 162.  Kaja ZIOMEK - POL 153.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER

   10.72 (10.72)100m 7

   38.95 (28.23)FINISH 8

   10.99 (10.99)100m 13

   39.76 (28.77)FINISH 13

 4 156.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED 159.  Hege BØKKO - NOR

   10.79 (10.79)100m 9

   38.66 (27.88)FINISH 5

   10.83 (10.83)100m 10

   38.95 (28.12)FINISH 8

 5 155.  Letitia DE JONG - NED 165.  Irina KUZNETSOVA - RUS

   10.68 (10.68)100m 4

   38.80 (28.12)FINISH 6

   10.68 (10.68)100m 4

   38.91 (28.23)FINISH 7

 6 157.  Jutta LEERDAM - NED 164.  Daria KACHANOVA - RUS

   10.74 (10.74)100m 8

   38.45 (27.72)FINISH 4

   10.59 (10.59)100m 2

   38.22 (27.63)FINISH 3

 7 163.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS 151.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT

   10.64 (10.64)100m 3

   38.05 (27.41)FINISH 2

   10.50 (10.50)100m 1

   37.62 (27.12)FINISH 1
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Vanessa HERZOG1 37.61 1 1:16.54 37.625 1151 AUT 113.500

Olga FATKULINA2 38.13 2 1:16.04 38.054 2163 RUS 114.200 1.40

Daria KACHANOVA3 38.15 3 1:15.79 38.221 3164 RUS 114.265 1.53

Jutta LEERDAM4 38.55 4 1:15.82 38.452 4157 NED 114.910 2.82

Letitia DE JONG5 38.63 5 1:15.88 38.803 6155 NED 115.370 3.74

Sanneke DE NEELING6 38.63 5 1:16.62 38.666 5156 NED 115.600 4.20

Irina KUZNETSOVA7 38.92 8 1:18.02 38.917 7165 RUS 116.840 6.68

Hege BØKKO8 38.77 7 1:18.50 38.959 8159 NOR 116.970 6.94

Kaja ZIOMEK9 39.04 9 1:18.84 38.9511 8162 POL 117.410 7.82

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER10 39.19 10 1:18.28 39.768 13153 GER 118.090 9.18

Noemi BONAZZA11 39.24 11 1:18.81 39.4510 10154 ITA 118.095 9.19

Andzelika WÓJCIK12 39.31 12 1:19.49 39.5812 11161 POL 118.635 10.27

Anna NIFONTOVA13 39.63 13 1:20.56 39.7213 12152 BLR 119.630 12.26
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ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

15. DRAW LADIES 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 13 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair First Race

Anna NIFONTOVAOut 152 119.630 (13)BLR  1:20.56
1

Kaja ZIOMEK

Andzelika WÓJCIK

In

Out

162

161

117.410

118.635

(9)

(12)

POL

POL

 1:18.84

 1:19.49
2

Hege BØKKO

Noemi BONAZZA

In

Out

159

154

116.970

118.095

(8)

(11)

NOR

ITA

 1:18.50

 1:18.81
3

Irina KUZNETSOVA

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER

In

Out

165

153

116.840

118.090

(7)

(10)

RUS

GER

 1:18.02

 1:18.28
4

Sanneke DE NEELING

Jutta LEERDAM

In

Out

156

157

115.600

114.910

(6)

(4)

NED

NED

 1:16.62

 1:15.82
5

Letitia DE JONG

Daria KACHANOVA

In

Out

155

164

115.370

114.265

(5)

(3)

NED

RUS

 1:15.88

 1:15.79
6

Vanessa HERZOG

Olga FATKULINA

In

Out

151

163

113.500

114.200

(1)

(2)

AUT

RUS

 1:16.54

 1:16.04
7

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)  /  Starter: Janny SMEGEN (NED)
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ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

15. RESULT LADIES 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 13 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 164 1:15.21Daria KACHANOVA Out6  37.6051 RUS

 157 1:15.76Jutta LEERDAM Out5  37.8802 NED 0.55

 151 1:15.89Vanessa HERZOG In7  37.9453 AUT 0.68

 163 1:16.46Olga FATKULINA Out7  38.2304 RUS 1.25

 156 1:16.53Sanneke DE NEELING In5  38.2655 NED 1.32

 155 1:17.57Letitia DE JONG In6  38.7856 NED 2.36

 165 1:18.23Irina KUZNETSOVA In4  39.1157 RUS 3.02

 159 1:18.55Hege BØKKO In3  39.2758 NOR 3.34

 154 1:18.67Noemi BONAZZA Out3  39.3359 ITA 3.46

 162 1:18.76Kaja ZIOMEK In2  39.38010 POL 3.55

 153 1:18.99Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER Out4  39.49511 GER 3.78

 161 1:20.17Andzelika WÓJCIK Out2  40.08512 POL 4.96

 152 1:22.39Anna NIFONTOVA Out1  41.19513 BLR 7.18

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)

Starter: Janny SMEGEN (NED)

Start: 13:43 - End: 13:58

Temp: 8°C

Hum: 53%

Ice Temp: -7.5°C
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ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

15. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 13 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 152.  Anna NIFONTOVA - BLR

   19.27 (19.27)200m 13

   49.79 (30.52)600m 13

 1:22.39 (32.60)FINISH 13

 2 162.  Kaja ZIOMEK - POL 161.  Andzelika WÓJCIK - POL

   18.02 (18.02)200m 4

   46.49 (28.47)600m 6

 1:18.76 (32.27)FINISH 10

   18.49 (18.49)200m 10

   47.73 (29.24)600m 12

 1:20.17 (32.44)FINISH 12

 3 159.  Hege BØKKO - NOR 154.  Noemi BONAZZA - ITA

   18.30 (18.30)200m 8

   47.19 (28.89)600m 9

 1:18.55 (31.36)FINISH 8

   18.34 (18.34)200m 9

   47.34 (29.00)600m 10

 1:18.67 (31.34)FINISH 9

 4 165.  Irina KUZNETSOVA - RUS 153.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER

   18.07 (18.07)200m 6

   46.71 (28.64)600m 7

 1:18.23 (31.53)FINISH 7

   18.65 (18.65)200m 12

   47.67 (29.02)600m 11

 1:18.99 (31.32)FINISH 11

 5 156.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED 157.  Jutta LEERDAM - NED

   18.28 (18.28)200m 7

   46.14 (27.86)600m 5

 1:16.53 (30.39)FINISH 5

   18.06 (18.06)200m 5

   45.68 (27.62)600m 3

 1:15.76 (30.08)FINISH 2

 6 155.  Letitia DE JONG - NED 164.  Daria KACHANOVA - RUS

   18.55 (18.55)200m 11

   46.90 (28.35)600m 8

 1:17.57 (30.67)FINISH 6

   17.74 (17.74)200m 1

   45.22 (27.48)600m 1

 1:15.21 (30.00)FINISH 1

 7 151.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT 163.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS

   17.84 (17.84)200m 2

   45.59 (27.75)600m 2

 1:15.89 (30.30)FINISH 3

   17.97 (17.97)200m 3

   45.87 (27.90)600m 4

 1:16.46 (30.59)FINISH 4
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

ISU EUROPEAN SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Vanessa HERZOG1 37.61 1 1:16.54 37.62 1:15.895 1 3151 AUT 151.445

Daria KACHANOVA2 38.15 3 1:15.79 38.22 1:15.211 3 1164 RUS 151.870 0.43

Olga FATKULINA3 38.13 2 1:16.04 38.05 1:16.464 2 4163 RUS 152.430 0.99

Jutta LEERDAM4 38.55 4 1:15.82 38.45 1:15.762 4 2157 NED 152.790 1.35

Sanneke DE NEELING5 38.63 5 1:16.62 38.66 1:16.536 5 5156 NED 153.865 2.42

Letitia DE JONG6 38.63 5 1:15.88 38.80 1:17.573 6 6155 NED 154.155 2.71

Irina KUZNETSOVA7 38.92 8 1:18.02 38.91 1:18.237 7 7165 RUS 155.955 4.51

Hege BØKKO8 38.77 7 1:18.50 38.95 1:18.559 8 8159 NOR 156.245 4.80

Kaja ZIOMEK9 39.04 9 1:18.84 38.95 1:18.7611 8 10162 POL 156.790 5.35

Noemi BONAZZA10 39.24 11 1:18.81 39.45 1:18.6710 10 9154 ITA 157.430 5.99

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER11 39.19 10 1:18.28 39.76 1:18.998 13 11153 GER 157.585 6.14

Andzelika WÓJCIK12 39.31 12 1:19.49 39.58 1:20.1712 11 12161 POL 158.720 7.28

Anna NIFONTOVA13 39.63 13 1:20.56 39.72 1:22.3913 12 13152 BLR 160.825 9.38
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